Product data sheet
Linear table Alpha
2
Alpha
Linear table
Flat. Loadable. Precise.
Linear table Alpha
Flat linear table with spindle drive and double-profiled rail guide

Alpha
Linear table
Ordering example
A - 20-B-225 - SSS - M - 2505 - 1000 - 1660 - FB - 2EMS - 0
Product series A = Alpha
Size (version)
Drive
S = Spindle
Guidance system
S = rail guide
Design version
S = standard
Drive type
M = single nut (ball screw)
MM = double nut (ball screw)
Drive version
Diameter and pitch (ball screw)
Traverse path
Overall length
Cover
FB = Bellow
Accessories
EMS EMB = mechanical limit switch (S = Siemens, B = Balluff) attached
EO2/EO10 = inductive limit switch opener with 2 m/10 m cable attached
ES2/ES10= inductive limit switch closer with 2 m/10 m cable attached
NS = T-nut
Customized design
0 = Standard
1 = customized (specification in plain text)
Additional accessories (separate item)
MGK = motor flange and coupling (according to dimension sheet)
URT = angle belt drive (from dimension sheet)
6
Alpha
Linear table
General notes about the series
Drive: servomotors of different providers can be trouble-
free adapted
Profile: Extruded aluminum profile
Slide: Aluminum slide with bellows
Scope of delivery: Assembly and operating manual with
declaration of incorporation
Warranty: 24 months
Ambient conditions: The modules are mainly designed for
the use in clean ambient conditions. Please note that the
life time of the modules can shorten if they are used in
harsh ambient conditions, and that SCHUNK cannot
assume liability in such cases. Please contact us for
assistance.
Max. stroke: is the maximum permissible stroke. Accelera-
tion and braking distances or possible overrun must be
taken into consideration.
Repeat accuracy: defined as the spread of the target
position after 100 consecutive positioning cycles under
constant conditions.
Acceleration and speed: The values specified are the
maximum values of the units without loading. The actual
accelerations and speeds for your application must be
designed separately and can deviate from the maximum
values.
Layout or control calculation: Verifying the sizing of the
selected unit is necessary, since otherwise overloading can
result. Please contact us for assistance.
Application example
Motorized X/Y table for palletizing
small packaging units.
1 Linear table Alpha
7
Alpha
Linear table
SCHUNK offers more ...
The following components make the product even
more productive – the suitable addition for the